

Before: Mrs. K. Y. Ambekar,  
Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department  
Date :3<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

6. comex.29.2021                      Mr. Rahul Jain I/b. HSA Associates    for  
the Plaintiff

P.C.    The learned advocate for Plaintiff has vide  
:        letter dated 27.3.2024    has submitted the  
bank guarantee No. 0999923BG0000681  
of Rs.2,58,18,131/- of State Bank of India  
which is renewed upto 2.4.2025. This  
bank guarantee does not include the  
restricted clause. Learned advocate states  
that    copy is served on 26.3.2024.  
Therefore office is directed to accept this  
bank guarantee.

3.4.2024                                      Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department.