

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date :26th March, 2025

CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

3. IA NO. 2657 OF 2022 IN COMEX NO. 29 OF 2021	Mr. Rahul P. Jain, i/b. HSA Advocates for the Applicant/Petitioner. None for Respondent
---------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- P.C. : 1. The Learned Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner has forwarded the extended Bank Guarantee No. 0999923BG0000681 for the sum of Rs.2,58,18,131/- vide letter dated 24th March, 2025 issued by State Bank of India, Chennai extended till 02/04/2026.
2. The Ld. Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner has served the said Bank Guarantee to the Ld. Advocate for the Respondent.
3. Therefore, office is directed to accept this Bank Guarantee.

26.3.2025

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department.