

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date : 15/04/2026

CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

5. IA 2657 OF 2022	Adv Khushboo Rupani a/w Adv Sharan Shetty i/b HSA Advocates
IN	Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner
COMEX 29 OF 2021	None For Respondent

- PC 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner has
· ∴ submitted the Bank Guarantee No.0999923BG0000681
for an amount of Rs. 2,58,18,131/- (Rupees Two
Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighteen Thousand One
Hundred and Thirty One Only) issued by State Bank of
India which is renewed upto 02nd April, 2027.
2. It is noticed that the said Bank Guarantee contains
a restricted clause, which is impermissible and is
required to be deleted. The Ld. Advocate appearing for
the Petitioner is directed to submit a corrected Bank
Guarantee, duly deleting the restricted clause, on or
before the the next date.
3. As per request of Advocate for the Petitioner the
matter is adjourned to **29th April, 2026.**

15/04/2026

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department