

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar  
Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department  
Date : 06/05/2026

**CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

3. IA 2657 OF 2022 IN COMEX 29 OF 2021	Rahul Jain, khushboo Rupani and Shrah Shetty i/b HSA Advocate for Applicant None Present for Respondent
--	---

P.C.

:

1. The Ld. Advocate for the Applicant has submitted the Bank Guarantee No.0999923BG0000681 for the sum of Rs.2,58,18,131/- issued by the State Bank of India Chennai Branch. The said Bank Guarantee valid upto 2<sup>nd</sup> April,2027.

2. This bank guarantee does not include the restricted clause, but in the covering letter of said bank have a restricted clause of claim period. Ld Advocate Appearing for the Applicant stated that if Advocate for the Respondent have any objection of this restricted clause then they will satisfy to the Hon'ble Court. Ld Advocate for the Applicant has directed to serve the said Bank Guarantee to the Applicant within a week.

3. Therefore, office is directed to accept this bank guarantee.

06/05/2026

Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department